GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl, the 5th February, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

No.B.17011/07/2023-C&I: In continuation to this Department's Notification issued vide this office letter of even No. dated 8th November, 2023, the existing composition of the **State Monitoring Committee (SMC)** for **PM Vishwakarma** shall be as below until further orders.

 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 	Director, Commerce & Industries, Govt. of Mizoram. Regional Director, Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Guwahati, Assam. Director or his representative, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram. Director or his representative, Local Administration Department, Govt. of Mizoram. Director or his representative, Urban Development &	Member Convener Member (Special Invitee) Member
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Entrepreneurship, Guwahati, Assam. Director or his representative, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram. Director or his representative, Local Administration Department, Govt. of Mizoram.	(Special Invitee) Member
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 1	Department, Govt. of Mizoram. Director or his representative, Local Administration Department, Govt. of Mizoram.	Member
6. 7. 8. 9. 1	Department, Govt. of Mizoram.	Member
7. 8.	Director or his representative, Urban Development &	
8. 9.	Poverty Alleviation Department, Govt. of Mizoram.	Member
9.	Chief Informatic Officer or his representative, Information & Communication Technology Department.	Member
9.	Representative of Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department, Govt. of Mizoram.	Member
	Director or his representative, State Development & Facilitation Office, Mizoram/In-charge of Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India. (For Mizoram - MSME-DFO, Indranagar, (Near ITI Play Ground), PO-Kunjaban, Agartala-799006).	Member
10.	Chief Manager or his representative, State Lead Bank (Official Address: Sikulpuikawn, Tuikhuahtlang Road,	Member

Sd/- SANGCHHIN CHINZAH, IAS

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.

Memo No.B.17011/07/2023-C&I

: Aizawl, the 5th February, 2024

Copy to:

1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.

2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

3. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

- 4. The Secretary & Chairman, National Screening Committee for PM Vishwakarma, Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India.
- 5. Shri S. Mathivanan, Regional Director, Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, BSNL Bhawan, MN Road, Pan Bazar, Guwahati, Assam- 781001 with a copy of OM No. B.17011/07/2023-C&I/36 dated 6th September, 2023.
- 6. All Administrative Heads.
- 7. Secretary Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 8. Secretary, MPSC, SEC, MIC, Lokayukta, Aizawl.
- 9. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 10.All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 11. Director, Dte. of Commerce & Industries, Mizoram.
- 12. Director, Local Administration Department, Mizoram.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioner, Mizoram for wide publicity under each jurisdiction.
- 14.Director, Development & Facilitation Office, Mizoram Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India, Agartala-799006.
- 15. Chief Manager, State Lead Bank, Aizawl- 796001.
- 16.All members, Mizoram State Monitoring Committee for "PM Vishwakarma".
- 17. Website Manager, DP& AR (GGC) Mizoram for uploading in the website.

18.Guard file No. 14.

(LALHMACHHUANI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.